
Chaminade Hawaii (0-5) -vs- CSU Dominguez Hills (4-2)
2/2/2026 at Carson, CA (Toro Diamond)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: A OGAGTA (3-0)
Loss: Pena, Vanessa (0-2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Laura Head First: Thomas Davis Second Base: Tim Kohut 
Start: 12:00pm   Time: 1:29   Attendance: 73   Weather: Clear

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Chaminade Hawaii 1 0 0 0 0 1 5 2
CSU Dominguez Hills 0 0 7 2 X 9 12 0

Chaminade Hawaii 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jacobsen, Mikala cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 3
Pena, Vanessa p/dp 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Buck, Summer c 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Ta'amai, Carisma 1b 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Kahanu, Sunni ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Diaz, Miranda 3b 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
Smith, Mimi 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rodriguez, Isabel lf 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Frost, Alena rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lopez, Kayden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 18 1 5 1 4 1 6

SB: Rodriguez, Isabel (1)
E: Smith, Mimi (1); Rodriguez, Isabel (1)
DP: 1

CSU Dominguez Hills 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
M BISHOP cf 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
A GOODALE 2b 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
M DOMINGUEZ lf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
    M. MEZA lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M RICO ss 1 1 0 1 1 0 1
T. AU dp 3 1 2 3 0 0 0
A GALLEGOS 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    A CAMARENA ph/3b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
D. GARCIA c 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
    M DOLORES ph/c 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
S KASTIGAR 1b 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
    A. TELLEZ 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
G. GANDARA rf 2 1 1 0 0 0 1
    O OSKORUS rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A OGAGTA p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    N JUAREZ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 9 12 7 1 0 4

2B: T. AU (1); S KASTIGAR (1)
3B: S KASTIGAR (1)
SH: A GOODALE (1)
SF: M RICO (1)
SB: M BISHOP (1); A GOODALE (1); G. GANDARA (1)
DP: 2

Chaminade Hawaii IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Pena, Vanessa (L, 0-2) 2.1 8 6 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 14 4 2 40
Lopez, Kayden 1.2 4 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 11 3 2 29
Totals 12 9 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 22 25 7 4 69

CSU Dominguez Hills IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
A OGAGTA (W, 3-0) 3.0 4 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 12 14 3 4 53
N JUAREZ 2.0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 8 0 5 30
Totals 5 1 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 18 22 3 9 83



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 7   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   

Chaminade Hawaii - Top of 1st CUH CSU
Jacobsen, M. singled through the right side (0-2 KF). 0 0
Pena, V. singled to left center (2-1 BBF); Jacobsen, M. advanced to second. 0 0
Buck, S. walked (3-2 KKBBBFB); Pena, V. advanced to second; Jacobsen, M. advanced to third. 0 0
Ta'amai, C. singled through the left side, RBI (0-1 S); Buck, S. advanced to second; Pena, V. advanced to
third; Jacobsen, M. scored. 1 0
Kahanu, S. reached on a fielder's choice to third base (2-2 KKBFFB); Ta'amai, C. advanced to second; Buck,
S. advanced to third; Pena, V. out at home 3b to c. 1 0
Diaz, M. lined into double play p to 1b (1-2 FBF); Kahanu, S. out on the play. 1 0

CSU Dominguez Hills - Bottom of 1st CUH CSU
M BISHOP flied out to lf (0-1 K). 1 0
A GOODALE singled down the rf line (0-1 K). 1 0
A GOODALE stole second. 1 0
M DOMINGUEZ grounded out to p (0-1 S). 1 0
M RICO fouled out to ss (2-0 BB). 1 0

Chaminade Hawaii - Top of 2nd CUH CSU
Smith, M. grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 0
Rodriguez, I walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 0
Frost, A. fouled out to c (0-2 SKFF). 1 0
Rodriguez, I stole second. 1 0
Jacobsen, M. fouled out to 1b (1-1 KB). 1 0

CSU Dominguez Hills - Bottom of 2nd CUH CSU
T. AU flied out to rf (2-2 KFBB). 1 0
A GALLEGOS singled to left field (1-1 KB). 1 0
D. GARCIA grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); A GALLEGOS out on the play. 1 0

Chaminade Hawaii - Top of 3rd CUH CSU
Pena, V. singled to left field (0-1 K). 1 0
Buck, S. reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Pena, V. out at second ss to 2b. 1 0
Ta'amai, C. struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFS). 1 0
Kahanu, S. grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 FB). 1 0

CSU Dominguez Hills - Bottom of 3rd CUH CSU
S KASTIGAR doubled to right field (1-1 KB). 1 0
G. GANDARA singled to center field (0-0); S KASTIGAR advanced to third. 1 0
G. GANDARA stole second. 1 0
M BISHOP singled to left field, RBI (2-2 BKBK); G. GANDARA advanced to third; S KASTIGAR scored. 1 1
M BISHOP stole second. 1 1
A GOODALE singled to left field (1-0 B). 1 1
M DOMINGUEZ singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 BF); A GOODALE advanced to second; M BISHOP advanced
to third; G. GANDARA scored. 1 2
M RICO flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-1 BF); M BISHOP scored. 1 3
T. AU singled, RBI, advanced to second on a fielding error by lf (2-1 BFB); M DOMINGUEZ advanced to
third, scored on the error; A GOODALE scored. 1 5
Pena, V. to dp. 1 5
Lopez, Kay. to p. 1 5
A GALLEGOS flied out to lf (2-1 BKB). 1 5
D. GARCIA reached on a fielding error by 2b (3-0 BBB); T. AU scored, unearned. 1 6
S KASTIGAR tripled down the rf line, RBI (1-0 B); D. GARCIA scored, unearned. 1 7
G. GANDARA flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 1 7



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Chaminade Hawaii - Top of 4th CUH CSU
N JUAREZ to p for A OGAGTA. 1 7
Diaz, M. walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 7
Smith, M. reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (2-1 KBB); Diaz, M. out at second ss to 2b. 1 7
Rodriguez, I walked (3-2 KBFBBB); Smith, M. advanced to second. 1 7
Frost, A. reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-1 BF); Rodriguez, I out at second ss to 2b; Smith, M.
advanced to third. 1 7
Jacobsen, M. grounded out to p (1-0 B). 1 7

CSU Dominguez Hills - Bottom of 4th CUH CSU
M BISHOP singled to catcher (0-0). 1 7
A GOODALE grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); M BISHOP advanced to second. 1 7
M DOMINGUEZ flied out to cf (0-0). 1 7
M RICO walked (3-2 BSBFBFB). 1 7
T. AU doubled, 2 RBI (0-0); M RICO scored; M BISHOP scored. 1 9
A CAMARENA pinch hit for A GALLEGOS. 1 9
A CAMARENA singled to shortstop (0-0); T. AU advanced to third. 1 9
M DOLORES pinch hit for D. GARCIA. 1 9
M DOLORES grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 1 9

Chaminade Hawaii - Top of 5th CUH CSU
A CAMARENA to 3b. 1 9
M DOLORES to c. 1 9
A. TELLEZ to 1b for S KASTIGAR. 1 9
M. MEZA to lf for M DOMINGUEZ. 1 9
O OSKORUS to rf for G. GANDARA. 1 9
Pena, V. grounded out to p (0-2 KF). 1 9
Buck, S. singled to center field (3-2 BBBKKF). 1 9
Ta'amai, C. grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Buck, S. out on the play. 1 9

CSU Dominguez Hills - Bottom of 5th CUH CSU


